NOR-2.5S
NONI 2.5" SQUARE RECESSED FAMILY
currentlighting.com/kurtversen
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 5
 Rev 07/10/23
KV_NOR-2.5S_spec_R02
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Examples: NOR-2.5SDL-NHN17-930K-MD-DM1NU / NOR-2.5SDS-TRM-FWHS-RBL-SOL
ORDERING GUIDE
CATALOG #
HOUSING
NOR-2.5S – – – –
Series Function Housing Output CRI/CCT Beam Spread 5
NOR-2.5S Noni Recessed
2.5" Square
Shallow Housing
(2" Depth)
DL Downlight
LWS Lensed Wall Wash,
Shallow
Shallow Housing
(3" Depth)
LWD Lensed Wall Wash,
Deep
AA Adjustable Accent
NHN New Construction,
Non-IC
NHI New Construction, IC 1
CP Chicago Plenum 1
10 10 Watt
17 17 Watt
25 25 Watt
927K 90 CRI, 2700K
930K 90 CRI, 3000K
935K 90 CRI, 3500K
940K 90 CRI, 4000K
830K 80 CRI, 3000K
835K 80 CRI, 3500K
VN Very Narrow
(.46 SC / 25°)
NR Narrow
(.50 SC / 30°)
MD Medium
(.60 SC / 35°)
WD Wide
(.84 SC / 55°)
SS Square in Square
(1.22 SC / 75°)
LW Lensed
Wall Wash 7
NOR-2.5S – TRM – –
Series Function Trim Reflector Flange Color	 Reflector Insert Color	 Lens
NOR-2.5S Noni
Recessed
2.5"
Square
Shallow Housing
Compatible
DS Downlight,
Shallow
(5/8"–1 1/8" ceiling)
DD Downlight, Deep
(1 1/4" ceiling only)
LWS Lensed Wall
Wash, Shallow
Deep Housing
Compatible
LWD Lensed Wall
Wash, Deep
AA Adjustable
Accent
TRM Trim Flanged
FWHS White
FGYS Gray
FBLS Black
FCOS Copper
FAMW Anti-Microbial
White
FX Custom Finish